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1SCALE:EUCALYPTUS ANTENNA COVERS 3' X 10' NONE 1

0.694 PIECES OF FOLIAGE PER SQ INCH
10.0 PIECES OF FOLIAGE PER SQ FT

FOLIAGE DENSITY

SCALE:EUCALYPTUS ANTENNA COVER FOLIAGE NONE 2

[300 PIECES]
HIGH DENSITY FOLIAGE









# branch QTY Recep. Height 1111111 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Top cap 4' 1 Top Cap 75'-6"
Top cap 4' 3 Top Cap 75'-6"

73'-6"

52 8' 3 D 72'-6" 45 45 45
51 8' 3 C 71'-6" 45 45 45
50 10' 3 B 70'-6" 45 45 45
49 10' 3 A 69'-6" 45 45 45
48 12' 3 F 67'-6" 45 45 45
47 12' 3 E 66'-6" 45 45 45
46 12' 3 D 65'-6" 45 45 45
45 12' 3 C 64'-6" 45 45 45

64'-6"

44 12' 3 B 63'-6" 45 45 45
43 10' 3 A 62'-6" 45 45 45
42 12' 3 F 61'-6" 45 45 45
41 10' 3 E 60'-6" 45 45 45
40 12' 3 D 59'-6" 45 45 45
39 10' 3 C 58'-6" 45 45 45
38 10' 3 B 57'-6" 45 45 45
37 10' 3 A 56'-6" 45 45 45
36 10' 3 F 55'-6" 45 45 45
35 10' 3 E 54'-6" 45 45 45
34 10' 3 D 53'-6" 45 45 45
33 10' 3 C 52'-6" 45 45 45
32 10' 3 B 51'-6" 45 45 45
31 10' 3 A 50'-6" 45 45 45
30 10' 3 F 49'-6" 45 45 45
29 10' 3 E 48'-6" 45 45 45
28 10' 3 D 47'-6" 45 45 45
27 10' 3 C 46'-6" 45 45 45
26 10' 3 B 45'-6" 45 45 45
25 10' 3 A 44'-6" 45 45 45
24 10' 3 F 43'-6" 45 45 45
23 10' 3 E 42'-6" 45 45 45
22 10' 3 D 41'-6" 45 45 45

40'-8"

21 8' 3 C 40'-0" 45 45 45
20 10' 3 B 38'-9" 45 45 45
19 8' 3 A 37'-6" 45 45 45
18 10' 3 F 36'-3" 45 45 45
17 8' 3 E 35'-0" 45 45 45
16 10' 3 D 33'-9" 45 45 45
15 8' 3 C 32'-6" 45 45 45
14 8' 3 B 31'-3" 45 45 45
13 8' 3 A 30'-0" 45 45 45
12 8' 3 F 28'-9" 45 45 45
11 8' 3 E 27'-6" 45 45 45
10 6' 3 D 26'-3" 45 45 45
9 8' 3 C 25'-0" 45 45 45
8 6' 3 B 23'-9" 45 45 45
7 8' 3 A 22'-6" 45 45 45
6 6' 3 F 21'-3" 45 45 45
5 8' 3 E 20'-0" 45 45 45
4 6' 3 D 18'-9" 45 45 45
3 6' 3 C 17'-6" 45 45 45
2 6' 3 B 16'-3" 45 45 45
1 6' 3 A 15'-0" 45 45 45

TOTAL 160 NEW RECEPTACLES

2' 39
4' 4
6' 21
8' 39

10' 72
12' 24

199 NEW BRANCHES

2' Branches Tophat for [1] MW antenna at 64'-6" rad center with [3] 2' branches

2' Branches Tophat for [6] panel antennas at 40'-8" rad center with [15] 2' branches

#814277 CAMPBELL-REV-A
SCI Branch Receptacle Fab Sheet - 06/29/2021

Clock Settings

[1] mount for 4' branch at 90 degrees
[3] mounts for 4' branches at 60 degrees

2' Branches Tophat for [7] panel antennas at 73'-6" rad center with [21] 2' branches

M SQUARED WIRELESS
Stamp













 

Dear Campbell Resident,                      June 30, 2023 
 

The Planning Commission of the City of Campbell will hold a Public Hearing at 7:30 p.m., or shortly thereafter, on July 11, 2023, in the City Hall 
Council Chambers, 70 North First Street, Campbell, California, to consider the following item:   

Notice of Public Hearing 

- City of Campbell - 

Community Development Department 

70 N. First Street, Campbell CA 95008 

(408) 866-2140 | planning@campbellca.gov 

Note: Applications may change after initial application submittal. To 
view the project plans, please scan the QR code. 

**Asistencia en Español disponible, 

Simplemente  marque (408) 866-2140 y pida traduccion en Español 

 

Please be advised that if you challenge this item in court, you may be limited to raising only those items identified at the Public hearing or submitted in 

writing to the Planning Division at, or prior to, the Public Hearing. Failure to exhaust all administrative appeals may preclude a challenge in court. 

You may participate virtually or watch online: 

 Register online to speak via Zoom: 

         (https://campbellca.gov/PCSignup.)  

 Watch YouTube live-stream: 

         (https://www.youtube.com/user/CityofCampbell.) 

Hearing impaired or TTY/TDD text telephones users may contact the City by dialing 711 for California Relay Services (CRS) ) or by telephoning any other 

providers’ CRS telephone number. We may provide appropriate aids and communication services for qualified persons with disabilities such as: sign 

language interpreters, assistive hearing devices, and other services for people with speech vision, and hearing impairments 

Project Description:  

To allow for the establishment of a concealed wireless telecommunications 
facility (faux tree pole) with a request for a limited exemption from stand-

ards to retain the existing height of the facility (45-feet permitted; 75-feet 
existing/requested). The application under consideration is a Conditional 
Use Permit with Site and Architectural Review. Staff is recommending that 
this item be deemed Categorically Exempt from CEQA. Planning Commis-

sion action is final unless appealed in writing to the City Clerk within 10 
calendar days.  

Project Address:  910 S. McGlincy Lane 

Zoning | Area Plan:  M-1 | N/A 

Neighborhood Association(s):  Campbell Village Neighborhood 

Council District: 2 

File No.: PLN-2021-43 

APN:  412-34-020 

Applicant: Nicole Comach / Jake Hamilton (Virtual Site Walk LLC) 

Property Owner:  Grimes Properties LLC 

Project Planner: Stephen Rose, Senior Planner 

Email Contact: stephenr@campbellca.gov  

Phone Contact: (408) 866-2142 
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